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Sue Abderholden, Exec. Director 
National Alliance for the Mentally Ill of MN 
800 Transfer Rd., Suite 7A 
St. Paul, MN 55114 
Phone: 651-645-2948 
Fax: 651-645-7379 
Email: sabderholden@nami.org 
 
Howard Adelman, Professor 
School Mental Health Project 
Department of Psychology, UCLA 
Box 951563 
Los Angeles, CA 90095-1563 
Phone: 310/825-1225 
Fax: 310/206-8716 
Email: adelman@psych.ucla.edu 
 
Amy Barr, School Psychologist 
Buffalo Hanover - Montrose Schools 
214 NE 1st Ave. 
Buffalo, MN 55313 
Phone: 763-682-8598 
Fax: 763-682-8799 
 
Gary Blake, Special Education Program Coord. 
Buffalo - Hanover - Montrose Schools 
214 NE 1st Ave. 
Buffalo, MN 55313 
Phone: 763-682-8591 
Fax: 763-682-8799 
Email: qblake@buffalo.k12.mn.us 
 
Tammy Christenson, Social Worker 
Alexandria Public Schools, District 206 
715 Elm Street, Suite 1092 
PO Box 308 
Alexandria, MN 56308 
Phone: 320-762-2141 
Fax: 320-762-2765 
Email: tchriste@alexandria.k12.mn.us 
 
Judith Coley, Director of Special Ed. 
Buffalo-Hanover-Montrose Schools, ISD 877 
214 1st Ave. NE 
Buffalo, MN 55313 
Phone: 612-682-8598 
Fax: 763-682-8799 
Email: jcoley@buffalo.k12.mn.us 
 
Ellen Delaney, Coord. Of Teaching & Learning 
North St. Paul Maplewood Oakdale ISD No. 622 
Department of Special Services 
2520 E. 12th Avenue 
North St. Paul, MN 55109 
Phone: 651-748-7472 
Email: edelaney@isd622.org 
 

Ann DeMarco, School Psychologist 
Eastview High School 
6200 140th St. West 
Apple Valley, MN 55124 
Email: ann.demarco@district196.org 
 
Lynn Doerrer, Psychologist 
North St. Paul Maplewood Oakdale ISD No. 622 
Department of Special Services 
2520 E. 12th Avenue 
North St. Paul, MN 55109 
Phone: 651-702-8069 
Email: ldoerrer@isd622.org 
 
Vicki Doetkott, Social Worker 
Alexandria Public Schools, District 206 
715 Elm Street, Suite 1092 
PO Box 308 
Alexandria, MN 56308 
Phone: 320-762-2141 
Fax: 320-762-2765 
Email: vdoetkot@alexandria.k12.mn.us 
 
Alexandra Drivas, School Psychologist 
Early Childhood Learning Center 
Eastview HS, Transition Plus 
5800 149th Street West 
Apple Valley, MN 55124 
Phone: 651-683-6969 x3710 
Email: alexandra.drivas@district196.org 
 
Roger Erdahl, Superintendent 
Rhinelander School District 
315 S. Oneida Avenue 
Rhinelander, WI 54501 
Phone: 715-365-9750 
Fax: 715-365-9719 
Email: erdahrog@rhinelander.k12.wi.us 
 
Cory Graham, Special Education Supervisor 
North St. Paul Maplewood Oakdale ISD No. 622 
Department of Special Services 
2520 E. 12th Avenue 
North St. Paul, MN 55109 
Phone: 651-748-7552 
Email: cgraham@isd622.org 
 
Jim Gripne, Law Enforcement Officer 
Alexandria Public Schools, District 206 
216 7th Ave. W 
Alexandria, MN 56308 
Phone: 320-763-6631 
Fax: 320-763-3193 
Email: jim.gripne@mail.co.douglas.mn.us 
 



Polly Harrison-Townsend, HAVENS Project Manager 
Spring Lake Park School Dist, Community Services 
8000 Hwy 65 NE 
Spring Lake Park, MN 55432 
Phone: 763-795-6764 
Fax: 763-786-9857 
Email: pharri@splkpark.k12.mn.us 
 
Mary Heiserman, Director, Mental Health & Education 
Amherst A Wilder Foundation 
919 LaFond Ave. 
St. Paul, MN 55104 
Phone: 612/642-4056 
Fax: 612/642-4068 
Email: msh@wilder.org 
 
John Heydt, Chemical Dependency Coord. 
Alexandria Public Schools, District 206 
715 Elm Street, Suite 1092 
PO Box 308 
Alexandria, MN 56308 
Phone: 320-762-2141 
Fax: 320-762-2765 
 
Kevin Hogan, Student Services, Assistant Director 
St Paul Public Schools 
1930 Como Avenue 
St. Paul, MN 55108 
Phone: 651-603-4944 
Fax: 651-603-4969 
Email: kevin.hogan@spps.org 
 
Dan Hyson, School Psychologist 
Greenleaf Elementary School 
13333 Galaxie Ave 
Apple Valley, MN 55124 
Phone: 952-431-8270 
Fax: 952-431-8274 
Email: daniel.hyson@district196.org 
 
Wayne Jennings, Director 
Institute for Learning and Teaching 
449 Desnoyer Ave 
St. Paul, MN 55104 
Phone: 651-644-2805 
Fax: 651-644-2020 
Email: wayne@institute4learning.org 
 
Pam Johnson,  
Human Services, Inc. 
7066 Stillwater Blvd. N 
Oakdale, MN 55128 
Phone: 651-777-5222 
Email: pjohnson@hsicares.org 
 

Ann Kern, Assistant Director of Student Support Services 
Osseo Area Schools 
11200 93rd Ave North 
Maple Grove, MN 55369 
Phone: 763-391-7124 
Fax: 763-391-7275 
Email: kerna@osseo.k12.mn.us 
 
Martha Knudtson, Elementary School Principal 
School District of Rhinelander 
315 South Oneida Ave. 
Rhinelander, WI 54501 
Phone: 715-365-9750 
Email: knudtmar@rhinelander.k12.wi.us 
 
Lisa Koelfgen, Guidance Counselor 
St. Paul Public Schools 
360 Colborne St. 
St. Paul, MN 55102 
Phone: 651-767-8376 
Fax: 651-228-3649 
Email: lisa.koelfgen@spps.org 
 
Jennie Kula,  
North St. Paul Maplewood Oakdale ISD No. 622 
Department of Special Services 
2520 E. 12th Avenue 
North St. Paul, MN 55109 
Phone: 651-748-7450 
 
Mark Kuppe, Senior Director, Behavioral Health Services 
Human Services Inc. 
7066 Stillwater Blvd. N 
Oakdale, MN 55128 
Phone: 651-251-5040 
Fax: 651-251-5111 
Email: mkuppe@hsicares.org 
 
Marilyn Leifgren, School Psychologist 
White Bear Lake ISD 
W10343 879th Ave 
River Falls, WI 54022 
Phone: 651-379-2655 
Fax: 651-379-2690 
Email: leifgren@wbl.whitebear.k12.mn.us 
 
Kathleen Lombardi, Lead Social Worker 
St. Paul Public Schools 
1021 Bandana Square Blvd. 
East Suite 131 
St. Paul, MN 55108 
Phone: 651-293-8923 
Email: kathy.lombardi@spps.org 
 
Kim Martinson, Asst. Principal 
East View High School 
6200 140th St. West 
Applevalley, MN 55124 
 



Sharon Meyerring, Assistant Director of Special Education 
Osseo Area Schools 
11200 93rd Ave North 
Maple Grove, MN 55369 
Phone: 763-391-7139 
Fax: 763-391-7275 
Email: meyerrings@district279.org 
 
Bonnie Miller,  
School District 206 Alexandria Public Schools 
715 Elm Street, Suite 1092 
POB 308 
Alexandria, MN 56308 
Phone: 230-762-2141 
Fax: 320-762-2765 
 
Tammy Modic, Elementary School Principal 
School District of Rhinelander 
315 South Oneida Ave. 
Rhinelander, WI 54501 
Phone: 715-365-9750 
Email: modictam@rhinelander.k12.wi.us 
 
Rollie Morud, Asst. Comn. Student Support 
Department of Education 
1500 Highway 36 West 
Roseville, MN 55113 
Phone: 651-582-8406 
Fax: 651-582-8497 
Email: rollie.morud@state.mn.us 
 
Dan Naidicz, Assistant Director, Student Support Services 
Stillwater Area Schools 
1875 S. Greeley Street 
Stillwater, MN 55082 
Phone: 651-351-8390 
Fax: 651-351-8380 
Email: naidiczd@stillwater.k12.mn.us 
 
Janet O'Neill, Assistant Director 
Granite School District 
2500 So. State 
Salt Lake City, UT 84115 
Phone: 801-646-4660 
Fax: 801-646-4225 
Email: janet.oneill@granite.k12.ut.us 
 
Carolyn Olson, Director, Instructional Support Services 
Stillwater Area Schools 
1875 S. Greeley Street 
Stillwater, MN 55082 
Phone: 651-351-8438 
Fax: 651-351-8380 
Email: olsoncarolyn@stillwater.k12.mn.us 
 

Lori Parker, Special Education Coordinator 
North St. Paul Maplewood Oakdale ISD No. 622 
Department of Special Services 
2520 E. 12th Avenue 
North St. Paul, MN 55109 
Phone: 651-748-7448 
Email: lparker@isd622.org 
 
Rebecca Patience, School Psychologist 
Alexandria Public Schools, District 206 
715 Elm Street, Suite 1092 
PO Box 308 
Alexandria, MN 56308 
Phone: 320-762-7900 
Fax: 320-762-2765 
Email: rapatien@alexandria.k12.mn.us 
 
Nadia Phelps, School Psychologist 
735 Laurel Avenue, #4 
Saint Paul, MN 55104 
Phone: 651/222-5455 
Email: nadiabphelps@yahoo.com 
 
Terry Quist, Asst. Sptd. 
Alexandria School District 
School District 206 
P.O. Box 308 
Alexandria, MN 56308 
Phone: 320-762-2141 
Email: tquist@alexandria.k12.mn.us 
 
Ramon Reina, School Social Worker 
Hopkins School District 270 
1001 Hwy. 7 
Hopkins, MN 55305 
Phone: 952-934-2730 
Fax: 952-988-4358 
Email: ramon_reina@hopkins.k12.mn.us 
 
Kim Riesgraf, Student Services Director 
Osseo Area Schools 
11200 93rd Avenue North 
Maple Grove, MN 55311 
Phone: 763-391-7137 
Fax: 763/391-7275 
Email: riesgrafk@district279.org 
 
Samantha Salazar,  
2500 S State 
Salt Lake City, UT 84115 
Phone: 801-646-4660 
Email: samantha.salazar@granite.k12.ut.us 
 
Mark Sander, Senior Clinical Psychologist/MH Coordinator 
Hennepin County Mental Health Center 
Special Education 
2225 E. Lake St. 
Minneapolis, MN 55407 
Phone: 612/668-5489 
Email: mark.sander@co.hennepin.mn.us 
 



Nancy Schaefer, School Success/Attendance Project Manager 
Hennepin County 
County Administration 
A-2303 Government Center 
Minneapolis, MN 55487-0233 
Phone: 612-348-2805 
Email: nancy.schaefer@co.hennepin.mn.us 
 
Don Schuld, Assistant Supt. Teaching & Learning 
Stillwater Area Schools 
1875 S. Greeley St. 
Stillwater, MN 55082 
Phone: 651-351-8381 
Fax: 651-351-8380 
Email: schuldd@stillwater.k12.mn.us 
 
Lorie Schulstad-Werk, Dir. Of Special Services 
ISD 622 
2520 12th Ave E 
North St. Paul, MN 55109 
Phone: 651-748-7452 
Fax: 651-748-7449 
Email: lwerk@isd622.org 
 
Mary Shake,  
2416 E 11th Ave. 
North St. Paul, MN 55109 
Phone: 651-748-6013 
Email: mshake@isd622.org 
 
Cindy Shevlin-Woodcock, Interagency/Mental Health 
Specialist 
Minnesota Department of Education 
1500 Highway 36 West 
Roseville, MN 55113 
Phone: 651/582-8656 
Fax: 651/582-8729 
Email: cindy.shevlin-woodcock@state.mn.us 
 
David Stern, Coord. InterAgency Service 
Alexandria Public Schools 
715 Elm St. 
Alexandria, MN 56308 
Phone: 320-763-5559 
Fax: 320-763-2812 
Email: dstern@alexandria.k12.mn.us 
 
Cheryl Strand, Family Support Worker 
Spring Lake Park High School/Learning Alternatives 
8001 Able St. NE 
Spring Lake Park, MN 55432 
Phone: 612-760-6669 
Fax: 763-785-5584 
Email: cstran@district16.org 
 

Linda Taylor, Co-Director School Mental Health Project 
Center for Mental Health in Schools 
Dept. of Psychology, UCLA 
Box 951563 
Los Angeles, CA 90095-1563 
Phone: 310/825-1225 
Fax: 310/206-8716 
Email: ltaylor@ucla.edu 
 
Lynnell Thiel,  
Johnson Elementary 
740 York Ave. 
St. Paul, MN 55106 
Phone: 651-793-7304 
Email: lynnell.thiel@spps.org 
 
Mary Thissen-Milder, Academic Standards and Professional 
Development 
Minnesota Department of Education 
1500 Highway 36 West 
Roseville, MN 55113 
Phone: 651-582-8505 
Fax: 651-582-8876 
Email: mary.thissen-milder@state.mn.us 
 
Carrie Urness, Counselor 
Alexandria Public Schools, District 206 
715 Elm Street, Suite 1092 
PO Box 308 
Alexandria, MN 56308 
Phone: 320-762-2141 
Fax: 320-762-2765 
Email: curness@alexandria.k12.mn.us 
 
David Wall, Assistant Superintendent 
School District of Rhinelander 
315 South Oneida Ave 
Rhinelander, WI 54501 
Phone: 715-365-9750 
Email: walldave@rhinelander.k12.wi.us 
 
Julie Young-Burns, Pediatric Nurse Practitioner 
Safe School/Healthy Students Initiative 
Minneapolis Public Schools 
3335 15th Ave S. 
Minneapolis, MN 55407 
Phone: 612/670-5603 
Fax: 612/668-2707 
Email: jyb@mpls.k12.mn.us 
 
Raymond Yu, Director, Student Services 
St. Paul Public Schools 
360 Colborne St. 
St. Paul, MN 55102 
Phone: 651-767-8157 
Fax: 651-290-8331 
Email: raymond.yu@spps.org 
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Joy Carlson Martin, Director of Special Services 
Owatonna Public Schools, ISD 761 
515 W. Bridge St. 
Owatonna, MN 55060-2816 
Phone: 507-444-8604 
Email: jcarlsonmartin@owatonna.k12.mn.us 
 
Madeline Conrad, School Social Worker 
Hopkins School District 
4432 Park Ave. 
South Minneapolis, MN 55407 
Phone: 952-988-4418 
Email: madeline_conrad@hopkins.k12.mn.us 
 
Joan Crabtree, Psychologist 
Alexandria Public Schools, District 206 
715 Elm Street, Suite 1092 
PO Box 308 
Alexandria, MN 56308 
Phone: 320-762-2141 
Fax: 320-762-2765 
 
Steve Dibb, Director of Curriculum and Instruction 
Farmington Public Schools 
19230 Blaine Ave. 
Farmington, MN 55024 
Phone: 651/463-5016 
Fax: 651/463-5010 
 
Gretchen Durkot, Director of Student Support 
Eden Prairie 
8100 School Road 
Eden Prairie, MN 55344 
Phone: 952-975-7041 
Fax: 952-975-7049 
Email: gdurkot@edenpr.org 
 
Jamie Halpern,  
Children's Mental Health 
A1702 Government Center 
Minneapolis, MN 55487 
Phone: 612-348-9259 
Email: jamie.halpern@co.hennepin.mn.us 
 
Cynthia Hiltz, SNOM President 
School Nurse Organization of MN 
4060 149th Ave MW 
Andover, MN 55304 
Phone: 763/427-1147 
Fax: 763/427-4417 
Email: cynthiahiltz@hotmail.com 
 

Ann Hoxie, Student Wellness Administrator 
St. Paul Public Schools 
360 Colborne St. 
St. Paul, MN 55102 
Phone: 651/767-8380 
Fax: 651/228-3649 
Email: ann.hoxie@spps.org 
 
Gene Janicke, Dir. Teach & Learn 
North St. Paul Maplewood Oakdale ISD No. 622 
Department of Special Services 
2520 E. 12th Avenue 
North St. Paul, MN 55109 
Phone: 651-748-7482 
Email: gjanicke@isd622.org 
 
Judy Jemtrud, Principal 
Weaver Elementary School 
2135 Birmingham St. 
Maplewood, MN 55109 
Phone: 651/748-7000 
Fax: 651/748-7091 
Email: jjemtrud@isd622.org 
 
Ruth Ellen Luehr,  
MN Department of Education 
1500 Highway 36 West 
Roseville, MN 55113 
Phone: 651-582-8403 
Fax: 651-582-8499 
Email: ruthellen.luehr@state.mn.us 
 
Kim McDonald, Assistant Director of Special Services 
Owatonna Public Schools District #761 
515 West Bridge St. 
Owatonna, MN 55060 
Phone: 507-444-8671 
Fax: 507-444-8699 
Email: kmcdonald@owatonna.k12.mn.us 
 
Nicki Meyer, Guidance Counselor 
Rhinelander Schools 
315 S. Oneida Ave 
Rhinelander, WI 54501 
Phone: 715-365-9750 
Email: meyern@rhinelander.k12.wi.us 
 
Jennifer Norlin-Weaver, Director of Teaching and Learning 
Edina School District 
5701 Normandale Rd. 
Edina, MN 55424 
Phone: 952-848-3900 
Fax: 952-848-3901 
Email: jenweaver@edina.k12.mn.us 
 



Sarah Snapp, Director of Funded Programs 
Mpls Public Schools 
807 NE Broadway 
Minneapolis, MN 55413 
Phone: 612-668-0472 
Fax: 621-668-0471 
Email: ssnapp@mpls.k12.mn.us 
 
Carole Westby, School Nurse 
Alexandria Public Schools,  District 206 
715 Elm Street, Suite 1092 
Alexandria, MN 56308 
Phone: 320-762-7900 
Fax: 320-762-8347 
Email: cwestby@alexandria.k12.mn.us 
 
 


